GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA

PLANNING, INVESTMENT PROMOTION AND SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

Dated Shillong, the 4th June, 2024.

No. PLA.58/2013/227

CORRIGENDUM

Please read "Shri. Arbistone A. Sangma" instead of "Shri. Arbiston A. Sangma" in the Notification No. PLA.63/2023/15 dtd. 11.03.2024 issued by this Department.

Sd/-

(D. Sayo) Under Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Planning, Investment Promotion & Sustainable Development Department.

Memo No. PLA.58/2013/227

Copy to :

- 1. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Governor of Meghalaya, Raj Bhavan , Shillong.
- 2. The Private Secretary to the Chief Minister, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 3. The Private Secretary to the Deputy Chief Minister, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 4. The Private Secretary to the Ministers for information of the Ministers.
- 5. The Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary / Addl. Chief Secretary, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 6. All Principal Secretaries / Commissioner & Secretary / Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya.
- 7. The Principal Secretary, Meghalaya Legislative Assembly, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 8. The Private Secretary to Chairman Meghalaya Resources & Employment Generation Council (MREGC), Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 9. Shri. Arbistone A. Sangma, Deputy-Chairman, Meghalaya Resources & Employment Generation Council (MREGC), Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 10. The Accountant General (A & E), Meghalaya, Shillong for information and necessary action.
- 11. All Treasury Officers.
- 12. All Administrative Departments / Heads of Departments.
- 13. All Deputy Commissioners / Sub-Divisional Officers / District Planning Officers / Block Development Officers.
- 14. The Chief Executive Member, Khasi Hills/Jaintia Hills/ Garo Hills Autonomous District Council.
- 15. Chief Minister's Secretariat / Finance (AF) Department / SAD (Accounts) / SAD (Estt.) / SAD (Nazarat) for information.
- 16. The Director, Printing & Stationery, Meghalaya, Shillong for publication in the Official Gazette.
- 17. The Director of Information Public Relations, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 18. Programmer, Planning Department for favour of uploading in the Department 's Web site.
- 19. Office Copy.

By order etc.,

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Planning, Investment Promotion & Sustainable Development Department.

.....

Dated Shillong, the 4th June, 2024.